�     Centrifugal Pumps
Net Positive Suction Head (NPSH) Data
To optimize pump life and minimize pump damage potential,
ensure adequate NPSH available (NPSHa). NPSHa must
equal or exceed the NPSH required (NPSHr) shown at the
bottom of the Pump Performance Curves graphs.
NPSHa �= atmospheric pressure
+ elevation (minimum static head)

(305)
Centrifugal Pumps     12
Ordering Information
JF  216  M  DG  18T  -  S  00  S  E  06  S  T  S  08
	 A	 B	 C	 D	 -	 E	 F	 G	 H	 J	 K	 L	 M	 N
Typical Ordering Number
Build centrifugal pump ordering number by combining the designators in the sequence shown below.
Model
Kwik-Clamp Port Connection Sizes
	 Inlet	 Outlet
	114 = 	 1 1/2 in.	 1 1/2 in.
	118 = 	 1 1/2 in.	 1 1/2 in.
	216 = 	2  in.	 1 1/2 in.
	326 =	 3 in.	2  in.
	328 =	 3 in.	2  in.
	438 =	 4 in.	 3 in.
A
Casing Connection
	 M = Sanitary clamp
	W = Weld
B
Shaft Seal
		  Single mechanical
C
�Motor Adapter Kit,
NEMA Frame
	56T = 56C
	14T = 145TC
	18T = 182TC and 184TC
	21T = 213TC and 215TC
	25T = 254TC and 256TC
	28T = 284TSC and 286TSC
	32T = 324TSC and 326TSC
D
Tri-Leg Kit
	 S = Stationary tri-leg assembly
	 N = None
E
Casing Drain
	 00 = No casing drain
	DH = �1/2 in. Kwik-Clamp,
horizontal mount
	DV = �1/2 in. Kwik-Clamp,
vertical mount
F
Shaft Seal Material
	 S = Carbon to silicone carbide
	 1 = �Silicone carbide to silicone
carbide
G
Elastomer Material
	 E = EPDM
	 V = Fluorocarbon FKM
H
�Internal Wetted Components
Surface Roughness, Ra
		  32 µin. (0.81 µm)
K
Motor Enclosure
Leave blank if no motor ordered.
	 T = TEFC
	W = TEFC-washdown duty
	 E = Explosion proof
L
Motor Electrical Requirements
Leave blank if no motor ordered.